

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6925 OF 1999

N.M. Chenniappa Gounder & Anr.
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.P. Muthusamy (Dead) By L.Rs.
Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Iyer, Sr. Advocate, commenced his arguments at 12.55 p.m. and continued till the Court rose for the day. Mr. Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Advocate also addressed the Court for a few minutes. The matter remains part-heard. To be listed on 30th March, 2005.

(J.S. Rawat)
rwal)
Court Master
Master

(Vijay Agga
Court