

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6925 OF 1999

N.M. Chenniappa Gounder & Anr.
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.P. Muthusamy (Dead) By L.Rs.
Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/03/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.L.V. Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. V. Sundararaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned to 13th April, 2005 to enable the counsel for the parties to
explore possibilities for settlement of the dispute between the parties.

(J.S. Rawat)
gh)
Court Master
Master

(Kanwal sin
Court