

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6925 OF 1999

N.M. Chenniappa Gounder & Anr.
Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.P. Muthusamy (Dead) By L.Rs.
Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 05/05/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Krishnamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. V. Sundararaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the parties state that a settlement has been arrived at between the parties and a formal Memo of Settlement shall be filed within two weeks. Permitted to do so.

To be listed in the 3rd week of July, 2005.

(J.S. Rawat)
gh)
Court Master
Master

(Kanwal sin
Court